OP \$65.00 6778358

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM806624

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spry Fox LLC		04/17/2023	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Netflix, Inc.	
Street Address:	121 Albright Way	
City:	Los Gatos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95032	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	6778358	SPRY FOX MAKING HAPPINESS		
Registration Number:	6751373	SPRY FOX		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3035714321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3035714000

Email: netflixpros@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Darin L. Brown

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta St, Unit 600

Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton, LLP

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1372844
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Wells
SIGNATURE:	/Amy M. Wells/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=US TM Assignment - Spry Fox to Netflix, Inc#page1.tif source=US TM Assignment - Spry Fox to Netflix, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008054 FRAME: 0231

ACCICNIOD.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into on April 17, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), by and between **Spry Fox LLC**, a Washington Limited Liability Company having an address at 711 Capitol Way S, Ste. 204, Olympia, WA 98501 ("**Assignor**"), and **Netflix, Inc.**, a Corporation of Delaware having an address at 121 Albright Way, Los Gatos, California 95032 ("**Assignee**").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks set forth on Schedule A, and all rights related thereto (including rights related to any such trademark, service mark, logo and/or trade dress – collectively, "the Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor represents that it owns all rights, title and interest of every kind, nature or description in and to the Marks, all rights therein, including any and all past, present and future registrations and applications therefor, all rights of renewal thereof, all rights to royalties for the licensing thereof, all claims for infringement thereof, and all goodwill pertaining thereto ("All Rights in the Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee seeks to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee All Rights in the Marks (as defined above). This assignment of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement(s) of the Marks, includes the right of Assignee to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. These assigned rights shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms of which registrations pertaining to the Marks may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned represent that they have authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor and Assignee, and to carry out all obligations imposed hereunder. The undersigned have read, understand, and agree to the terms of this Assignment.

CDDV FOV LLO

IN WITNESS hereof, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

SSIGNOR:	By <u>ky Thompson</u> Name: Reg Thompson Title: Vice President			
ASSIGNEE:	NETFLIX, INC. Docusigned by: By: Reg Thompson.			
	Nàmeॐ飛電子和mpson Title: Sr. Director, Corporate Legal			

Schedule A

Country	Mark	Status	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States of America	SPRY FOX MAKING HAPPINESS SPRYFOX making happiness	Registered	90749691	June 2, 2021	6778358	July 5, 2022
United States of America	SPRY FOX	Registered	90734314	May 25, 2021	6751373	June 7, 2022

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008054 FRAME: 0233